
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1557
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
TELEPHONE EXCHANGES
RAM SINGH KASWAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the new telephone exchanges opened in Churu and Nagaur districts of Rajasthan during the last three years;

(b) the capacity of these exchanges;

(c) whether the telephone connections applied through these exchanges have been released;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) the number of applications pending as on date; and

(f) the action being taken by the Government for the early disposal of all the applications?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) & (b): Details of New Telephone Exchanges opened along-with capacities as on 31-10-2002 i n Churu and Nagaur districts of Rajasthan during the last three years are given in Annexure A& B respectively.

(c) Yes, Sir. Details of Telephone connections provided are given in Annexure A & B respectively.

(d) The pending connections are due to scattered demand and long distance.

(e) Details of number of applications pending are given in Annexure A & B respectively.

(f) Pending long distance connections in scattered areas are planned t o be provided by using WLL (Wireless in Local Loop) progressively during 2002-2003 & 2003-3004.

ANNEXURE-A

Details of New Exchanges opened / Capacity/
Connections/Application in Churu District

Year Name of Capacity Connection Application
 Exchange as on provided till pending
   31.10.2002   31.10.2002

1999-
2000
  Abasar              336                200        26
Ashlsar             328                147         9
Bedeja              152                108        84
Bandhnau            176                162         7
Benisar             152                142        13
Bhadasar            152                 47         2
Utarada
Bhamasi             304                159        16
Bukansasr           152                110        25
Chhota
Changol             152                144         1
Foga Bhratari       168                145        19
Golsar              152                 92         7


Hameerwas           152                130       102
Hasrasar            344                190         6
Jogalla             152                 78         3
Kaman               152                 97        94
Khudera             168                158        51
Lasedi              152                 71       153
Lilki               152                100        23
Malsisar            152                147         0
Meharasar           360                263        55
Chacheran
Neshal              456                368       185
Ratanpura           176                174        62
Sadubari            152                 86         9
Sanwatsar           152                 70        34
2000-    Jharsar             152                140         3
2001
Pandreu      152                147         1
Tibba
Satyoo              184                176        70
2001-    Bana               152                 40         0
2002
Bhuwadi             152                 92        43
Gedap               152                 62         0
Jetpura            152                 30         0
Jetsisar            152                 40         0
Kanoota             152                139         0
Kattar              168                164        12
Kharia              160                154         4
Khairan
Khinwasar           152                100        25
Kohina              152                 49        48
Maharavasar        152                 10         0
Melusar             152                 70         0
Norangpura         152                 50         0
Inayara             152                 98         6
Pithisar            152                119        20
Rajiyasar           152                 77         0
Sarodhia            152                 37         4
Udsar               152                 83        34
Bidawatan

Note:- Capacity as 31.3.2002, these exchanges were closed & connections were given in the nearest Exchanges.

ANNEXURE-B

Details of New Exchanges opened /Capacity Connections/Application in Nagaur District

Year Name of Capacity Connection Application
 Exchange as on provided till pending
   31.10.2002  31.10.2002

1999-    Bagot          304         274             54
2000
Bamana         304         171             98
Bhankrod       152         95              48
Bhakri         304         222             25
Butati         152         96              102
Chhapra        336         233             31
Dodiyana       152         118             85
Kalrap         304         184             46
Ledi           336         283             30
Rotu           304         227             141
Tankla         184         163             68
Thanwala       520         315             73
2000-    Chimrani       168         163             35


2001
Lalas          376         239             184
Mokala         304         175             43
2001-    Bajwas         328         250             130
2002
Bewal          152         136             120
Khudikallan    152         99              35
Ranigaon       152         92              145
Ratatu         152         103             60
Rohisa         152         99              51
Sankhwas       152         118             25
Uchaida        304         144             74
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